

 [3206]

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

SATURDAY, THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2292 OF 2023

Between:

Penumatsa Venkata Satya Surya Narayana Raju, S/o. Rama Chandra Raju,
aged about 70 years Rio. Flat No. 5-7-9, Vivekananda Nagar Kukatpally,
Hyderabad

... Petitioner/Judgment Debtor

AND

1. Shaik Sardar(DIED) PER LRS,
2. Sheik Shamshuddin, , S/o. Late Sheik Sardar Aged 30 years, occ. poultry birds Vaccinator R/o. D No. 12-13-1/3, Bellam Market Street Tanuku, West Godavari District
3. Sheik Munnisha Begum, (died)
4. Sheik Phatima Bibi, W/o. Late Shaik Sardar Aged 51 years, R/o. D No. 12-13-1/3, Bellam Market Street Tanuku, West Godavari District
5. Sheik Shahina, D/o. Sheik jaffar Hussain Aged 13 year, Occ, student, being minor rep by her next friend And guardian Sheik Phatima Bibi, W/o. Shaik Sardar Aged 51 years, R/o. D No. 12-13-1/3, Bellam Market Street Tanuku, West Godavari District
6. Sheik Yashika, D/o. Sheik Jafar hussain, Aged 9 years, Occ: student being minor rep by her next friend And guardian Sheik Phatima Bibi, W/o. Shaik Sardar Aged 51 years, Rio. D No. 12-13-1/3, Bellam Market Street Tanuku, West Godavari District

...Respondents/Decree Holders

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri K. Srinivas presented this Petition under Section 115 of C.P.C, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the Order dated 30.10.2019 passed in E.P. No. 2 of 2019 in O.S. No. 22 of 2013 on the file of court of the Hon'ble IV Additional District Judge, West Godavari District;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri K. Srinivas, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Sheik Shamshuddin, , S/o. Late Sheik Sardar Aged 30 years, occ. poultry birds Vaccinator R/o. D No. 12-13-1/3, Bellam Market Street Tanuku, West Godavari District
2. Sheik Phatima Bibi, W/o. Late Shaik Sardar Aged 51 years, R/o. D No. 12-13-1/3, Bellam Market Street Tanuku, West Godavari District
3. Sheik Shahina, D/o. Sheik jaffar Hussain Aged 13 year, Occ, student, being minor rep by her next friend And guardian Sheik Phatima Bibi, W/o. Shaik Sardar Aged 51 years, R/o. D No. 12-13-1/3, Bellam Market Street Tanuku, West Godavari District
4. Sheik Yashika, D/o. Sheik Jafar hussain, Aged 9 years, Occ: student being minor rep by her next friend And guardian Sheik Phatima Bibi, W/o. Shaik Sardar Aged 51 years, Rio. D No. 12-13-1/3, Bellam Market Street Tanuku, West Godavari District

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted, on or before 13.10.2023, on which date the case stands posted for hearing.

The Court made the following ORDER:

"Notice before admission.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service by the next date of hearing.

Post on 13.10.2023."

//TRUE COPY//

For /

**Sd/- M. SRINIVAS
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
SECTION OFFICER**

To,

1. Sheik Shamshuddin, , S/o. Late Sheik Sardar Aged 30 years, occ. poultry birds Vaccinator R/o. D No. 12-13-1/3, Bellam Market Street Tanuku, West Godavari District
2. Sheik Phatima Bibi, W/o. Late Shaik Sardar Aged 51 years, R/o. D No. 12-13-1/3, Bellam Market Street Tanuku, West Godavari District
3. Sheik Shahina, D/o. Sheik jaffar Hussain Aged 13 year, Occ, student, being minor rep by her next friend And guardian Sheik Phatima Bibi, W/o. Shaik Sardar Aged 51 years, R/o. D No. 12-13-1/3, Bellam Market Street Tanuku, West Godavari District
4. Sheik Yashika, D/o. Sheik Jafar hussain, Aged 9 years, Occ: student being minor rep by her next friend And guardian Sheik Phatima Bibi, W/o. Shaik Sardar Aged 51 years, Rio. D No. 12-13-1/3, Bellam Market Street Tanuku, West Godavari District (Addressee Nos. 1 to 4 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
5. One CC to SRI. K SRINIVAS Advocate [OPUC]
6. One spare copy

KJ

HIGH COURT

RRRJ

DATED:23/09/2023

POST ON 13.10.2023

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.2292 of 2023

